



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 316/2025, CM APPL.30284/2025**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

SHIVANI JHA & ORS.

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
for R1 to R3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. List on 20.02.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/sr